

Henry Walker (615) 252-2363 Fax: (615) 252-6363 hwalker@bradley.com

September 7, 2016

RECEIVED

SEP 8 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Ms. Talina Mathews Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

In Re: Bellsouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Kentucky's Notice of Intent to Disconnect OneTone Telecom, Inc. for Non-payment Case No. 2016-00300

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Please file the enclosed affidavit from Mr. Scott Loggins, President of OneTone Telecom, Inc., in the above-captioned docket.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP

By:

Henry Walker

HW/dbi Enclosure

cc: Scott Loggins

COUNTY OF Ocones) ss.

AFFIDAVIT

My name is Scott Loggins and I am the President of OneTone Telecom, Inc. I received a copy of the Commission's Order, dated August 29, 2016, via certified mail on September 2, 2016.

On or about June 8, 2016, OneTone sent written notice to all OneTone customers in Kentucky explaining that OneTone's service would be terminated on July 8, 2016. A copy of the letter is attached.

At the time the written notice was sent, OncTone had 462 customers in Kentucky. All of these are pre-paid customers, and all have received repeated notice by telephone of the pending termination.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that Scott Loggins, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this _____ day of _____ day of ______

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires: -,

110753-301001 7/3878418.1